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座 標 一 覧 表

測 点 名 Ｘ 座 標 Ｙ 座 標
W165-1 -97423.438 -3166.032
W165-2 -97422.137 -3168.736
W165-3 -97433.776 -3202.616
W165-4 -97436.472 -3203.933
W165-5 -97527.958 -3172.466
W165-6 -97528.862 -3169.606
W165-7 -97505.706 -3138.553
W165-8 -97502.806 -3137.672
W165-21 -97447.214 -3200.239
W165-22 -97461.519 -3195.318
W165-23 -97475.322 -3190.571
W165-24 -97493.125 -3184.447
W165-25 -97502.901 -3181.085
W165-27 -97489.593 -3142.393
W165-28 -97479.857 -3145.872

測 点 名 Ｘ 座 標 Ｙ 座 標
W165-29 -97462.127 -3152.207
W165-30 -97448.381 -3157.119
W165-31 -97434.133 -3162.210
W165-33 -97510.929 -3178.324
W165-34 -97524.209 -3163.366
W165-35 -97516.794 -3153.422
W165-36 -97511.234 -3145.966
W165-37 -97492.981 -3152.244
W165-38 -97495.863 -3160.621
W165-39 -97503.890 -3157.860
W165-40 -97507.733 -3169.033
W165-41 -97454.957 -3176.239
W165-42 -97440.680 -3181.242
W165-43 -97486.481 -3165.131
W165-44 -97496.257 -3161.768

面積一覧表

地番名 地積

㎡W165-1 536.27

㎡W165-2-1 305.19

㎡W165-2-2 304.57

㎡W165-3 590.88

㎡W165-4 765.89

㎡W165-5-1 211.18

㎡W165-5-2 211.18

㎡W165-6-1 183.54

㎡W165-6-2 183.54

㎡W165-6-3 183.54

㎡W165-6-4 183.54

㎡W165-6-5 183.69

㎡合計 3843.01
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面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W165-1

W165-31 -97434.133 23.776 -3162.210 34.207 -75183.295201 -3332943.271527 340-20-15 89-19-07 11.358

W165-1 -97423.438 11.996 -3166.032 -6.526 -37980.119629 635768.998706 295-41-20 135-21-05 3.001

W165-2 -97422.137 -10.338 -3168.736 -36.585 32759.915712 3564178.794560 251-02-26 135-21-06 35.824

W165-3 -97433.776 -14.335 -3202.616 -35.197 45910.625056 3429411.949014 206-01-47 134-59-21 3.000

W165-4 -97436.472 -13.437 -3203.933 2.378 43051.484302 -231679.962221 161-01-08 134-59-21 11.359

W165-21 -97447.214 2.339 -3200.239 41.723 -7486.066237 -4065809.052534 71-01-08 90-00-00 40.215

合計 倍面積

面  積

1072.544002 -1072.544002 104.757

536.2720010 536.2720010



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W165-2-1

W165-31 -97434.133 7.701 -3162.210 -24.123 -24352.611374 2350413.438776 251-01-08 90-40-53 20.127

W165-42 -97440.680 -20.824 -3181.242 -14.029 66246.028547 1367037.779989 160-41-23 89-40-15 15.129

W165-41 -97454.957 -7.701 -3176.239 24.123 24460.653979 -2350915.777021 71-01-08 90-19-45 20.220

W165-30 -97448.381 20.824 -3157.119 14.029 -65743.690302 -1367145.822595 340-20-15 89-19-07 15.130

合計 倍面積

面  積

610.380850 -610.380850 70.606

305.1904253 305.1904253



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W165-2-2

W165-42 -97440.680 7.744 -3181.242 -23.999 -24634.627510 2338509.715691 251-01-08 90-19-45 20.089

W165-21 -97447.214 -20.840 -3200.239 -14.076 66692.707087 1371652.973254 161-01-08 90-00-00 15.129

W165-22 -97461.519 -7.744 -3195.318 23.999 24743.626904 -2339009.859442 71-01-08 90-00-00 20.176

W165-41 -97454.957 20.840 -3176.239 14.076 -66192.563337 -1371761.972648 340-41-23 89-40-15 15.129

合計 倍面積

面  積

609.143144 -609.143144 70.523

304.5715724 304.5715724



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W165-3

W165-29 -97462.127 26.941 -3152.207 33.452 -84924.334233 -3260255.898709 340-20-15 89-19-07 14.597

W165-30 -97448.381 0.607 -3157.119 -43.111 -1916.953483 4201059.397914 251-01-08 90-40-53 40.395

W165-22 -97461.519 -26.941 -3195.318 -33.452 86085.786997 3260235.587470 161-01-08 90-00-00 14.596

W165-23 -97475.322 -0.607 -3190.571 43.111 1937.264722 -4202220.850678 71-01-08 90-00-00 40.569

合計 倍面積

面  積

1181.764002 -1181.764002 110.157

590.8820014 590.8820014



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W165-4

W165-28 -97479.857 30.998 -3145.872 32.240 -97516.813760 -3142720.103585 340-20-15 89-19-07 18.828

W165-29 -97462.127 4.535 -3152.207 -44.698 -14295.138897 4356407.680968 251-01-08 90-40-53 40.569

W165-23 -97475.322 -30.998 -3190.571 -32.240 98902.392024 3142573.897851 161-01-08 90-00-00 18.827

W165-24 -97493.125 -4.535 -3184.447 44.698 14441.344632 -4357793.259233 71-01-08 90-00-00 40.793

合計 倍面積

面  積

1531.783998 -1531.783998 119.017

765.8919994 765.8919994



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W165-5-1

W165-27 -97489.593 16.400 -3142.393 15.896 -51536.362758 -1549674.296344 340-20-15 89-19-07 10.339

W165-28 -97479.857 3.112 -3145.872 -22.737 -9790.693257 2216433.403030 251-01-08 90-40-53 20.366

W165-43 -97486.481 -16.400 -3165.131 -15.896 51909.263318 1549624.824905 161-01-08 90-00-00 10.338

W165-44 -97496.257 -3.112 -3161.768 22.737 9840.164696 -2216806.303590 71-01-08 90-00-00 20.489

合計 倍面積

面  積

422.371999 -422.371999 61.532

211.1859997 211.1859997



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W165-5-2

W165-43 -97486.481 3.132 -3165.131 -22.679 -9913.943178 2210914.529365 251-01-08 90-00-00 20.427

W165-24 -97493.125 -16.420 -3184.447 -15.954 52289.761520 1555400.311057 161-01-08 90-00-00 10.338

W165-25 -97502.901 -3.132 -3181.085 22.679 9963.914747 -2211286.929795 71-01-08 90-00-00 20.427

W165-44 -97496.257 16.420 -3161.768 15.954 -51917.361090 -1555450.282625 341-01-08 90-00-00 10.338

合計 倍面積

面  積

422.371999 -422.371999 61.530

211.1859996 211.1859996



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W165-6-1

W165-36 -97511.234 -12.725 -3145.966 13.691 40031.263565 -1335060.885063 53-17-18 72-16-10 9.247

W165-7 -97505.706 8.428 -3138.553 8.294 -26451.632701 -808696.087656 16-53-29 143-36-11 3.031

W165-8 -97502.806 16.113 -3137.672 -3.841 -50556.894968 374468.419021 340-20-15 143-26-46 14.031

W165-27 -97489.593 9.825 -3142.393 -14.572 -30873.030080 1420613.869172 251-01-08 90-40-53 10.417

W165-37 -97492.981 -21.641 -3152.244 -3.573 68217.374385 348307.604326 161-01-08 90-00-00 19.302

合計 倍面積

面  積

367.080200 -367.080200 56.028

183.5401000 183.5401000



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W165-6-2

W165-35 -97516.794 -15.371 -3153.422 14.655 48472.182542 -1429131.109874 53-17-18 72-16-10 9.301

W165-36 -97511.234 23.812 -3145.966 1.178 -74913.179692 -114841.276005 341-01-08 107-43-50 19.302

W165-37 -97492.981 15.371 -3152.244 -14.655 -48454.079404 1428782.132812 251-01-08 90-00-00 8.859

W165-38 -97495.863 -23.812 -3160.621 -1.178 75262.156754 114823.172866 161-01-08 90-00-00 22.135

合計 倍面積

面  積

367.080199 -367.080199 59.597

183.5401000 183.5401000



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W165-6-3

W165-34 -97524.209 -9.061 -3163.366 15.611 28663.330655 -1522435.050554 53-17-18 72-16-10 12.404

W165-35 -97516.794 20.319 -3153.422 5.505 -64074.124713 -536870.869445 341-01-08 107-43-50 13.646

W165-39 -97503.890 9.061 -3157.860 -15.611 -28613.445916 1522117.855093 251-01-08 90-00-00 11.815

W165-40 -97507.733 -20.319 -3169.033 -5.505 64391.320174 536820.984706 161-01-08 90-00-00 17.423

合計 倍面積

面  積

367.080199 -367.080199 55.288

183.5401000 183.5401000



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W165-6-4

W165-40 -97507.733 13.280 -3169.033 -14.958 -42085.998054 1458520.983128 251-01-08 90-00-00 9.825

W165-33 -97510.929 -20.225 -3178.324 -3.433 64282.734248 334802.026200 161-01-08 90-00-00 18.009

W165-5 -97527.958 -17.934 -3172.466 8.718 56894.027808 -850229.367100 107-32-21 126-31-13 3.000

W165-6 -97528.862 3.749 -3169.606 9.101 -11883.750027 -887564.860033 53-17-18 125-44-57 7.784

W165-34 -97524.209 21.129 -3163.366 0.573 -66839.933774 -55895.862396 341-01-08 107-43-50 17.423

合計 倍面積

面  積

367.080200 -367.080200 56.041

183.5401000 183.5401000



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W165-6-5

W165-39 -97503.890 15.066 -3157.860 17.702 -47575.546433 -1726053.419167 341-01-08 90-00-00 8.489

W165-38 -97495.863 0.989 -3160.621 -23.224 -3124.907520 2264286.813124 251-01-08 90-00-00 21.640

W165-25 -97502.901 -15.066 -3181.085 -17.702 47925.440155 1726035.916791 161-01-08 90-00-00 8.489

W165-33 -97510.929 -0.989 -3178.324 23.224 3142.409896 -2264636.706846 71-01-08 90-00-00 21.640

合計 倍面積

面  積

367.396098 -367.396098 60.258

183.6980491 183.6980491


